

Date: October 6, 2023

To,

BSE Limited, Listing Department,

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001.

NSE Limited,

Listing Department,

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,

BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

Scrip Code: 503101

NSE Code: MARATHON

Subject: Completion of Acquisition through investment in 90,000 equity shares of Nexzone Fiscal Services Private Limited ('NFSPL').

Ref: In continuation to the earlier announcement dated September 27, 2023 under Regulations 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015 -**Acquisition through investment.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

We would like to inform you that, we have completed the process of Acquisition of 90,000 equity shares of Nexzone Fiscal Services Private Limited ('NFSP') - A Marathon Group Company at the closing business hours of the day i.e. October 6, 2023 at 5:30 p.m.

The requisite e-forms with Statutory Authorities has been filed.

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Yours Truly,

Marathon Nextgen Realty Limited

K S Raghavan

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Membership No.: A8269